## WEE DISCIPLES FEES FOR 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR Effective August 1, 2021

The new state rates (effective July 1, 2021) for childcare are:

Infants/Toddler (age 0 up to 3)--\$27.00/half day or \$45.00/full day Preschool Age (3 up to 5)--\$24.00/half day or \$40.00/full day School Age (5+)--\$22.80/half day or \$40.00/full day Note: the state no longer does hourly fees.

PROGRAM	2021-2022 CHARGES
Child Care—Infants up to age three.	\$900/month
Child Care—Three to Six Years Old	\$775/month
Preschool—T/TH (9-11:30)	\$185/month**/***
Preschool—M/W/F (9-11:30)	\$210/month**/***
Preschool—5 days (9-11:30)	\$250/month**/***
Summer Program	\$22.80/half day or \$40.00/full day* or \$6.00/hour
After School Program	\$22.80/half day or \$40.00/full day* or \$6.00/hour

<sup>\*</sup>PLUS a \$25 activity fee—must be paid in full by the first day of the summer program. (This would pay for the \$10 bus pass, plus enable extra funding for additional field trips and/or other activities.)

A one-time \$50.00 registration fee (non-refundable) will be charged at the time of registration.

<sup>\*\*</sup>PLUS an annual supply/curriculum fee of \$100—must be paid in full by the first day of school.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>If you want your preschooler to come earlier than 9AM or stay later than 11:30AM, there will be an hourly charge of \$6 per hour added on to the basic preschool rate.